CITY OF LACKAWANNA TAX NOTICE 1ST HALF 2024-2025 CITY TAX

Collector's Notice of Receipt of Tax Roll & Warrant

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I, Joyce Warthling, Collector of Taxes in the City of Lackawanna, County of Erie and State of New York, have received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the City of Lackawanna for the 1st Half 2024-2025 City of Lackawanna Tax Levy. I will be present during the month of August 2024, from 9 am to 4 pm, Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday, and from 9 am to 11:45 am on Wednesday, for the purpose of receiving taxes listed on the said roll at:

Office of the City Treasurer

714 Ridge Road City Hall, Room 211 Lackawanna, New York 14218

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that taxes may be paid on or before the 3rd of September 2024, without interest. On all taxes received after such date, there shall be added interest of two per centum (2%) for the month of September and an additional two per centum (2%) for each additional month or fraction thereof until such taxes are paid.

AUGUST 2024 OFFICE HOURS:

Monday, Tuesday Thursday & Friday 9 am to 4 pm

Wednesday 9am to 11:45 am

(Closed Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays)

For Information Call: 716-827-6471

For your convenience you may pay by mail.

Dated: August 1, 2024

JOYCE WARTHLING
City Treasurer & Collector of Taxes
City of Lackawanna, New York